KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMIS

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 30,2012

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: CHARLOTTE O'HARA
Address: 17805 LACKMAN \
City and le Code: OVERLAND PARK, KS 66062 County: JOHNSON

Office Sought: SENATE  District: 37
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2012 through July 26, 2012)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ................ eiree et ettt s $0.00
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .......ccccceiinniincnnennnls $18,745.58
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) e.oo.evovooooesreoooceeeeereeeees oo $18,745.58
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .......ccceeeceeerevcrenene $18,492.95
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......ccccevereeiirenninceeeeneeee. $252.63
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ $560.62

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. $8,800

D. “I declare that this report, including any aécompany'mg schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and behef is true, correct and coryp lete I understand that the intentional
failure to file this d ; i ’ e d ;

7/26/12
Date '

GEC Form Rev, 2001




CANDIDATE:

Charlotte O'Hara
for Kansas Senate District 37

Date

6/14/12
6/20/12
6/20/12

6/20/12 "

6/20/12
6/21/12
6/21/12
6/21/12
6/26/12
6/26/12
6/26/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/11/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/25/12
7/25/12
7/25/12
7/26/12

Name and Address
of contributor

QO'HARA, CHARLOTTE; P.O. BOX 3297, OLATHE, KS .

BIANCHINQ, BERNIE AND MARYLN; 9601 W. 156 STREET, OVERLAND PARK KANSAS
HANAHAN, LLOYD AND NANCY; 10001 W. 156 ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS
O'HARA, CHARLOTTE; P.0. BOX 3297, OLATHE, KS -

SLINKARD, DONALD AND RENEE; S630 W. 2200 RD., PARKER, KS

HODGDON, ROBERT AND MARY JANE; 21405 W. 73RD TERRACE, SHAWNEE, KS
SCHLAGEL, GEORGE AND THERON; P. 0. BOX 10, OLATHE, KS

SCHLAGEL, HAROLD AND ANNA FAMILY LP; P.O. BOX 10, OLATHE, KS
ENUTROFF LLC; 10380 W. 179TH ST., BUCYRUS, kS :

LOEFFELBEIN, JAMES AND TERRIE; 10380 W. 179TH, BUCYRUS, KS
MID-AMERICA FITTINGS, INC.; 7604 WEDD, OVERLAND PARK, KS

ALLRED, PATRICIA M., 20260 W. 114TH TER., OLATHE, KS )

BALLYHOO BANNERS, 8532 BROADMOOR ST. OVERLAND PRK, KS

HANAHAN, LLOYD AND NANCY; 10001 W. 156 ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS
HANSEN, NIELS AND ALICE, 15150 ENGLAND ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS
MERRICK, RAYMOND AND PHYLLIS, 6874 W. 164TH TER., STILWELL, KS

MANAGEMENT FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, LLC, 7501 W, 99TH ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS (EARL LONG)

MERRICK, RAYMOND DBA MJM MANAGEMENT, 6874 W. 164TH TER., STILWELL, KS
OROURKE, CATHERINE M., 10676 W. 157TH TERR., OVERLAND PARK,KS
SONGER, SHERWOOD, 11679 GRANT, OVERLAND PARK, KS

STARKS, YVONNE AND C. B., 11521 S. PARKWOOD DR., OLATHE, KS
VORE, JAMES AND PARTRICIA, 4800 W. 183RD ST., STILWELL, KS
ROBERTS, CAROL AND RAY, 5600 W. 152ND PL., OVERLAND PARK, KS
RUTHERFORD, JERRY AND DIANA KAY, P.O. BOX 65, BUCYRUS, KS
RYSAVY, JOHN AND CATHY, 16001 KING ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS
SCHOWENGERDT, STEVEN, 5703 W. 53RD ST., MISSION, KS

DAVIS, RONALD, P.O. BOX 781690, WICHITA, KS

HERRICK, GARY D., 14700 W. 1539TH ST., OLATHE, KS

LU, CHAW CHI & MIN HUE, 134039 W, 138TH ST., OLVERLAND PARK, KS,
GILLETT, DONNA & DEWEY, 517 S, 21ST ST., LEAVENWORTH, KS

OAKES, TOM & BARBRA, 10501 CHEROKEE LANE, LEAWOOD, KS

. REECE, THOMEN {MD) & CHERYL, 11680 W. 143RD TERR., OLATHE, KS

SCHMIDT, BILL & CAROLYN, 10100 W. 156 ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS

TREU, WILLIAM & ROSEMARY, 11753 S. HAGAN ST., OLATHE, KS

WEBB, DAVID & CAROL, 2332 N. ROSEMONT CT., WICHITA, KS

KIENZ, KAREN, 11919 W. 139TH TERR., OVERLAND PARK, KS

ANDERSON, PATRICIA JOANN, 11917 W. 109 ST., APT 414, OVERLAND PARK, KS
MILLER AGENCY INC.,(DAVID MILLER) 711 MAIN ST., EUDORA, KS :
WILSON, DARREL, B14 DELHOFF DR., MANHATTAN, KS

O'HARA, CHARLOTTE; P.O. BOX 3297, OLATHE, KS

TOTAL ITEMIZED RECEIPTS FOR PERIOD

TOAL UNITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS ($50 OR LESS(

SALES OF POLITICAL MATERIALS (UNITEMIZED)

TOTAL CONTRIBUTION WHEN CONTRIBUTOR NOT KNOWN

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD {to line 2 of Summary

zZip

Code

66063
66221
66221
66063
66072
66218
66051
66051
66013
66013
66204
66061
66212
66221
66221
66085
66212
66085
66221
66210
66061
66085
66223
66013
66062
66062
67278
66062
66221
66048
66206
66062
| 66221
66062
67228
66221
66210
66025
66502
66063

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTION AND OTHER RECEIPTS
PERIOD ENDING 7/26/12

Occupation & industry
of individual Giving

More Than $150

CANDIDATE
RETIRED
RETIRED

CANDIDATE

AMMUNITIONS
Attorney
Family Trust
Energy
Energy
Plumbing
Teacher
Retired
Retired
Retired
Finance

Retired
Advertlsing
SMALL BUSINESS OWNERS/PRESCHOOL

Sales
Contractor

Retired

Retired

CANDIDATE

cash

Chack

appropriate box
Check

XX X XX X XX XX XXX XXX XXX MK XXX MK XK XXX XXX

>x X X

Page 1 of1

Loan

X

Ix

Other

Amount of Cash,
Check, Loan or

_Other Roceipt

1,000.00
300.00
500.00

1,332.34

25.00

2,000.00
100.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1,000.00

50.00
100.00
440,00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

25.00

25.00

15.00
250.00 -

35.00

25.00

26.24
300.00
500.00
100.00

50.00

15.00
125.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

50.00

50.00
100.00

50.00

30.00

$  7,800.00
$ 18,718.58
S -
S -
$ . 27.00
$ 18,745.58
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CANDIDATE:
Charlotte O'Hara
for Kansas Senate District 37

Name and Address

Date of contributor
6/17/12 CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS
7/4/12 CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS

7/7/12  HANAHAN, LLOYD & NANCY, 10001 W. 156 ST., OVERLAND PARK,KS
7/11/12  RYSAVY, JOHN AND CATHY, 16001 KING ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS

7/11/12 CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS
7/20/12 CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS
7/20/12 CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS
7/21/12 CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS

Zip
Code
66062
66062
66221
66062
66062
66062
66062

' 66062

SCHEDULE B

"IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

PERIOD ENDING 7/26/12

Occupation & industry
of Those Givingas In-Kind
of More Than $150
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE

CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE

Dscription of inKind
Contribution

MATT PAPER & LAMINATION
STILLWELL 7/4/12 PARADE ENTRY FEE
FOOD FOR 7/10/12 O'HARA FUND RAISER
BEVERAGE FOR 7/10/12 FUND RAISER
SENATE & PRECINCT.MAPS
COPIES AT UPS STORE
POSTAGE
T-SHIRTS

Subtotal This Page

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind contributions
Total Unitemized {$100 or less) In-Kind contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 on summary)

wrrwrm-nunmnnnn

<

Value of
In-Kind

contribution

44.54
100.00
60.00
23.76
20.00
2.34
135.00
183.98

569.62

569.62



CANDIDATE:
Charlotte O'Hara

for Kansas Senate District 37

Date

6/26/12
6/26/12
6/28/12
7/6/12
7/7/12
7/15/12
7/16/12
7/26/12
7/26/12
7/26/12
7/26/12
7/26/12 .
7/26/12

Name and Address

SINGULARIS GROUP, P.0O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201
SINGULARIS GROUP, P.O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201

HARLAND CLARKE CHECKS

SINGULARIS GROUP, P.O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201
KOBAGRAPHY, 4701 N. 130TH ST., PIPER, KS 66109

AIRBORNE AUDIO PRODUCTIONS, P.O. BOX 25423, OVERLAND PARK, KS 66225
' BOTT RADIO NETWORK, 10550 BARKLY, OVERLAND PARK, KS 66212
SINGULARIS GROUP, P.O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201
SINGULARIS GROUP, P.O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201
SINGULARIS GROUP, P.O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201
SINGULARIS GROUP, P.O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201
SINGULARIS GROUP, P.O. BOX 9265, SHAWNEE MISSION, KS, 66201

METRO VOICE WIDAMAN COMMUNICATIONS, PO BOX 1114, LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063

SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

PERIOD ENDING 7/26/12

Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement

YARD SIGNS

LAPEL STICKERS

CHECKS AND CHECK BOOK/REGISTER
PALM CARDS & BUMPER STICKERS
PHOTO SHOOT

AUDIO RECORDING

BROADCAST TIME

FUND RAISING INVITATIONS
"While politicians played" MAILER
LITERATURE DROP

"SHUT THE DOOR" MAILER

YARD SIGN REPRINT

MISSOURI/KANSAS CITY EDITIONS, JULY/AUGUST EDITIONS

SUBTOTAL OF THIS PAGE

Complete for last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures This Period $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

(To line 4 of summary)

VrnrnUvLunununuvnununnn

Amount

2,531.55
132.77
21.30
1,292.83
175.00
488.75
2,877.88
1.09
4,042.16
983.28
3,693.96
1,518.38
734.00

18,492.95

18,492.95

18,492.95



SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS
CANDIDATE: i
Charlotte O'Hara

for Kansas Senate District 37

PERIOD ENDING 7/26/12

Name and Address Zip . Balance due
Date Code Loan payable at end of period
6/14/12 - CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS 66062 FROM AND TO CANDIDATE S _ 1,000.00
7/26/12 CHARLOTTE O'HARA, 17805 LACKMAN RD., OLATHE, KS 66062 FROM AND TO CANDIDATE 8 7,800.00
SUBTOTAL THIS PAGE S 8,800.00

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTONS THIS PERIOD (to line 7 on summary) $ 8,800.00



